
 
 

SHARES TRANSACTION BY MANAGERS 
(Translated from the Portuguese original) 

 
 

CIMPOR – Cimentos de Portugal, SGPS, S.A. (CIMPOR) hereby informs, within the terms and for the purpose of 

articles 248-B of the Portuguese Securities Code and 14 of Regulation 5/2008 of CMVM (Portuguese Securities 

Market Commission), on CIMPOR shares acquisitions over the counter, on March 22, by managers of CIMPOR 

exercising the CIMPOR Stock Option Plan, as detailed below. 
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Jorge Salavessa Moura 0 40,000 4.900 322027/2010 40,000 OTC 22-03-2010 

  40,000 40,000 4.250 322145/2010 80,000 OTC 22-03-2010 

  80,000 40,000 2.850 322292/2010 120,000 OTC 22-03-2010 

Luís Filipe Sequeira Martins 67,860 25,000 2.850 322393/2010 92,860 OTC 22-03-2010 

  92,860 20,000 4.250 322239/2010 112,860 OTC 22-03-2010 

Manuel Faria Blanc 216,860 25,000 4.900 322090/2010 241,860 OTC 22-03-2010 

  241,860 25,000 4.250 322217/2010 266,860 OTC 22-03-2010 

  266,860 25,000 2.850 322371/2010 291,860 OTC 22-03-2010 

Alexandre Garcez de Lencastre 67,060 3,300 4.900 322063/2010 70,360 OTC 22-03-2010 

  70,360 4,200 4.250 322185/2010 74,560 OTC 22-03-2010 

  74,560 6,200 2.850 322339/2010 80,760 OTC 22-03-2010 

Álvaro João Serra Nazaré 25,150 1,900 4.900 322064/2010 27,050 OTC 22-03-2010 

  27,050 2,400 4.250 322186/2010 29,450 OTC 22-03-2010 

  29,450 3,700 2.850 322340/2010 33,150 OTC 22-03-2010 

Álvaro Nunes Gomes 18,050 1,500 4.250 322187/2010 19,550 OTC 22-03-2010 

  19,550 2,400 2.850 322341/2010 21,950 OTC 22-03-2010 

Angel Longarela Pena 2,500 2,500 2.850 322262/2010 5,000 OTC 22-03-2010 

Duarte Nuno Ferreira Marques da 

Silva 27,670 1,300 4.900 322056/2010 28,970 OTC 22-03-2010 

  28,970 1,800 4.250 322178/2010 30,770 OTC 22-03-2010 

  30,770 2,500 2.850 322330/2010 33,270 OTC 22-03-2010 

Fernando Santos Plaza 33,450 2,300 4.250 322136/2010 35,750 OTC 22-03-2010 

  35,750 3,200 2.850 322283/2010 38,950 OTC 22-03-2010 

João Sande e Castro Salgado 11,390 2,000 4.900 322062/2010 13,390 OTC 22-03-2010 

  13,390 2,500 4.250 322184/2010 15,890 OTC 22-03-2010 

  15,890 3,300 2.850 322336/2010 19,190 OTC 22-03-2010 

Jorge Manuel Esteves dos Reis 23,600 2,200 4.900 322080/2010 25,800 OTC 22-03-2010 

  25,800 2,700 4.250 322208/2010 28,500 OTC 22-03-2010 

  28,500 3,600 2.850 322361/2010 32,100 OTC 22-03-2010 

José Augusto Bras Chaves 104,280 4,400 4.900 322083/2010 108,680 OTC 22-03-2010 

  108,680 5,200 4.250 322211/2010 113,880 OTC 22-03-2010 

  113,880 6,800 2.850 322364/2010 120,680 OTC 22-03-2010 
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Pedro Manuel Pires Marques 19,680 1,600 4.900 322110/2010 21,280 OTC 22-03-2010 

  21,280 2,000 4.250 322243/2010 23,280 OTC 22-03-2010 

  23,280 2,700 2.850 322397/2010 25,980 OTC 22-03-2010 

Sérgio José Alves de Almeida 23,000 1,500 4.900 322042/2010 24,500 OTC 22-03-2010 

  24,500 1,800 4.250 322163/2010 26,300 OTC 22-03-2010 

  26,300 2,400 2.850 322314/2010 28,700 OTC 22-03-2010 

Valter Garbinatto Albuquerque 4,870 1,000 4.250 322226/2010 5,870 OTC 22-03-2010 

  5,870 2,000 2.850 322381/2010 7,870 OTC 22-03-2010 

Victor Albuquerque 3,000 3,000 2.850 322259/2010 6,000 OTC 22-03-2010 

 

 

We further inform on the sale of shares by the above mentioned Mr. Pedro Manuel Pires Marques on March 23, as 

detailed below. 
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 Pedro Manuel Pires Marques 25,980 -87 5.540 120867339.2 25,893 OTC 23-03-2010 

  25,893 -25 5.540 120867339.3 25,868 OTC 23-03-2010 

  25,868 -1,488 5.540 120867339.4 24,380 OTC 23-03-2010 

 

 

Lisbon, March 29, 2010 

  

The Investor Relations Officer 

 

Filipa Saraiva Mendes 
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